GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.-1059

ANSWERED ON -31/07/2024

KALA AMB - PAONTA SAHIB CONNECTIVITY PROJECT

1059 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether there is a plan to connect National Highway (NH) Kala Amb-Paonta Sahib in Sirmaur district with a four lane road;
- (b) If so, the details thereof; and
- (c) the length of the four lane road to be built in kilometres that will link NH Kala Amb Paonta Sahib and the cost of this project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) Kala Amb-Paonta Sahib road in Sirmaur district of Himachal Pradesh is part of NH-07. Detailed Project Report (DPR) has been awarded for development of Kala Amb-Paonta Sahib (NH-07). Further, the decision on upgradation is taken based on feasibility, inter-se priority and availability of resources. Cost and length can be ascertained on the outcome of DPR.
